
   
 

                         

 

    
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Rehearsal  Schedule  for  ‘THE CASE’ 
An Original Two-Act Play by Frances Harney 

 

Venue    -    Old School, Ballyfin 
        Date                                       Rehearsal                                           Time         

Thurs. 1st Sept. Read  Through 7.30 - 9.30 
Wed.  7th Sept. 4 - 12  to  Entrance Nanny Teal 7.30 - 9.30 
Thurs. 8th Sept. 12-  19 to Entrance of Mossy Green, Arthur and 

Fuchsia Amaranth 
7.30 - 9.30 

Wed. 14th Sept. 19 - 27  to  Interval 7.30 - 9.30 
  Thurs.15th Sept. All  of  Act  One 7.30 - 9.30 

Wed.  21st Sept. 28 - 38 to Exit of Prof. Slater 7.30 - 9.30 
 Thurs.22nd Sept. 28 – 38   Revision 7.30 - 9.30 
 Wed. 28th Sept. 38 - 44  to  Entrance of Inspectors Silver and Clueno 7.30 - 9.30 
 Thurs.29th Sept. 44  -  49  to  End 7.30 - 9.30 

Wed.  5th Oct. All  of  Act  One 7.30 - 9.30 
Thurs. 6th Oct. All  of  Act  Two 7.30 - 9.30 
Wed.  12th Oct. Act  One 7.30 - 9.30 
Thurs. 13th Oct. Act  Two 7.30 - 9.30 
Wed.  19th Oct. Full Play  and  Curtain Call  7.30 - 9.30 

Thurs. 20th Oct. Full Play  and  Curtain Call  in  Costume 7.30 - 9.30 
   

Venue    -    Mountmellick Arts Centre 
Tues. 25th Oct. Full  Dress  Rehearsal  and  Technical Rehearsal 7.30 - 10.00 
Wed. 26th Oct. Full  Dress  Rehearsal  and  Technical Rehearsal 7.30 - 10.00 
Fri. 28th Oct. First  Performance   7.30 - 10.30 
Sat. 29th Oct. Second  Performance     7.30 - 10.30 * 

*followed by after show complimentary drink 
Tickets Available at    

https://www.eventbrite.com/b/ireland - performing /visual arts/ 

                   St. Fintan’s Parish,  Ballyfin 
 

     Sat. 1st  -  Sun.  2nd Oct. ‘22    27th Sun. in Ord. Time 
 

Fr. P.J. Fitzgerald  C.C.   (087)  605 5783     Fr. Joe   (087) 2411 594 
 

Visit Home Page of Parish Website for Link to Webcam. 
         Website  www.ballyfinparish.ie   email jmbrophy2@gmail.com 

 Mass Times  Anniversaries   Fri. 30th  Sept. -  Sun. 9th Oct.            
Fri.   30th Sept.  5.00 pm     Exposition of the Blessed Sacrament.                                                                               
.                         7.30 pm     Celebration of the Eucharist.           
Sat.   1st Oct.  8.00 pm                                                                                                       
Sun. 2nd Oct. 10.00 am                                                                                                                         
Mon.  3rd Oct. 7.00 pm       Apostolate of Santification                                                                                        
Fri.  7th  Oct.  5.00 pm        Exposition of the Blessed Sacrament. 
                     7.30 pm         Altar List of the Dead.    
Sat. 8th Oct.  8.00 pm         Vigil Mass for 28th Sun. 
Sun. 9th Oct. 10.00 am         Michael Mooney, Old Post Office. 
                                           Denis, Catherine and John Daly, Pallas.      
Mon. 10th Oct.. 7.00 pm       Apostolate of Santification    

The Celtic Tenors in Concert 
 

St. Peter and Paul Church, Monasterevin 
Fri. 21st October 2022  - Tickets from 

Parish Office    045 525 5346 
 

Ballyfin Lotto  28th Sept.    
 Nos. Drawn   4   5   28   31 

No Jackpot Winner      
 

   8  Match  3   Rec.  € 125.00  Each  
3 Local Winners 

Winner                         Promoter 
Cait Dunne               Mary McEvoy     
Mary Kennedy             Paul Dunne 
Lanna Gleeson                K. Dunne 

--------------------- 

Next Week’s Jackpot  € 15,000    
Sincere thanks to everyone involved in 

Ballyfin Parish Lotto for your loyal 
support and your generousity 

   

                                     Alan Kehoe, Boughlone,  R.I.P.  
We pray for Alan who died suddenly (abroad) on Sat. 17th Sept. We extend sympathy to his 
mother, Anne, brother in law Sean Óg, sister in law Rosaleen, nieces, nephew, extended 
family, relatives and his many friends.   May Alan Rest in the Peace of Christ. 
 

Ministries Rota  Sat. 8th  Sun. 9th Oct 
                        Reader     Min. of Holy Communion 
Sat   8th    8.00 pm     Deirdre Fitzpatrick    Denis Bowe 
Sun. 9th    10.00 am   Ann Heffernan           Br. Gerry Reburn       

Church Cleaners for  October  (Group 7) 
                 Brid Duff      Chris Phelan   
                Delia Ryan     Kathleen Conroy 
 

Collectors  for October 
 Sat.   Dan Hooban  -  Charlie Gorman   

 Sun.   John Coughlan 

We keep in 
our Prayers  
 

People, their families 
and carers, who are ill 
– at  home, in Hospital 

or in a Nursing Home or 
undergoing any 

surgical procedures, 
at this time 

 


